Technical parameters Technische Parameter
Field of application
Optional accessories
Monitoring spark gap, surge counter,
diagnostic appliance, disconnector.
Mögliches Zubehör
Kontrollfunkenstrecke, Ansprechzähler,
Diagnoseeinrichtung, Disconnector.

dung
Designation of types /
Typenbezeichnung
SBK A/L - I 30
240
/ 10.2  M
modified arrester / modifizierte Ableiter......
IV line discharge class / Leitungsentladungsklasse
nom. discharge current / Nennableitstoßstrom
rated voltage of the arrester / Bemessungsspannung des Ableiters
polymer station resp. line arrester / Kunststoffableiter für Anlagen
bzw. Leitungen
shed distance 90, 82, 62 and 51 mm /
Schirmabstand 90, 82, 62 und 51 mm
I ... IV
SBK A/L  30/10.2
SBK A/L 168/10.2
SBK A/L   60/10.2
SBK A/L   72/10.2
SBK A/L   48/10.2
SBK A/L  66/10.2
SBK A/L   75/10.2
SBK A/L 78/10.2
SBK A/L   90/10.2
SBK A/L 102/10.2
SBK A/L   84/10.2
SBK A/L   96/10.2
SBK A/L   108/10.2
SBK A/L 132/10.2
SBK A/L   120/10.2
SBK A/L 144/10.2
SBK A/L 138/10.2
SBK A/L 150/10.2
SBK A/L 186/10.2
SBK A/L 198/10.2
SBK A/L 216/10.2
SBK A/L 192/10.2
SBK A/L 210/10.2
SBK A/L 228/10.2
SBK A/L 240/10.2
type /
Typ
t ( s )
0,1 1 10 100 1000 10000
Power frequency voltage versus time characteristic (TOV) (initial temperature +60°C) /
Wechselspannungs - Zeit - Kennlinie (TOV) (Ausgangstemperatur +60°C)
1,4
1,3
1,2
U/Ur  1,1
1,0
0,9
0,8
0,7
without prestress /                 prestressed: two line discharges of class 2 /                                      continuous operating voltage (Uc) /
ohne Vorbelastung mit Vorbelastung: zwei Rechteckstoßstrombelastungen LK 2 Dauerspannung (Uc)
address / Adresse:
TRIDELTA
Überspannungsableiter GmbH
Marie-Curie-Str. 3
D-07629 Hermsdorf
Tel.      +49 (0) 3 66 01 - 6 19 51
Fax     +49 (0) 3 66 01 - 6 40 48